1. Arix Bioscience Holdings Limited (shares transferred on 29 September 2015)

2. Arthurian Life Sciences GP Limited* (acquired on 21 December 2015)

3. Arix Bioscience, Inc. (incorporated on 22 December 2015)

4. Arthurian Life Sciences Limited (acquired on 8 July 2016)

5. Arthurian Life Sciences SPV GP Limited* (acquired on 8 July 2016).

6. Arix Bioscience Pty Ltd.

There are no other group companies.
* Arthurian Life Sciences GP Limited is the general partner in the Arthurian Life Sciences Carried Interest Partner L.P.
 Arthurian Life Sciences Limited is the limited partner of  Arthurian Life Sciences Carried Interest Partner L.P.,
incorporated in England and Wales.
* Arthurian Life Sciences SPV GP is the general partner in Wales Life Sciences Investment Fund L.P.
 Arix Bioscience Pty Ltd. was incorporated on 16 September 2016 as a wholly-owned subsidiary of ALS and has
never traded.

Significant
trends

Description of
the Issuer’s
group

6

B.6 Number of
Ordinary
Shares on Number of

21 February 2017 Ordinary
being the latest Percentage Shares Percentage

practicable of issued immediately of issued
date prior to Ordinary following Ordinary

Person with interest Admission+ Shares+ Admission++ Shares++

CF Woodford Equity Income Fund*(1) 13,333,333 40.4% 13,333,333 14.8%
Woodford Patient Capital Trust PLC(1) 3,333,333 10.1% 3,333,333 3.7%
C Chipperton* 7,139,235 21.6% 10,497,522 11.6%
Richard Caring 2,777,778 8.4% 2,777,778 3.1%
The Elcot Fund Limited 1,388,889 4.2% 1,388,889 1.5%
+ The figures set out in this column in the table above are exclusive of the Restricted Shares held by C Evans (directly
and indirectly), C Chipperton and the ESS Shareholders.

++ The figures set out in this column in the table above are inclusive of the Restricted Shares. These figures assume full
take-up of the Offer, no take up of any of the Offer by the Major Shareholders and no exercise of the Over-Allotment
Option save that all Ordinary Shares held by the Founders and the ESS Shareholders on Admission are calculated as if
the Over-Allotment Option is exercised in full consistent with their agreed percentage of the Ordinary Share capital as

[…]

effect of the Offer on the net assets statement of the Group and the effect of the acquisition of
ALS on the income statement of the Group as if  they had taken place on 30 September 2016 and
1 April 2015, respectively, and has been prepared for illustrative purposes only, in accordance with
the accounting policies adopted by the Company in preparing the historical financial information.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information has not been prepared in accordance with
Article 11 of Regulation S-X, promulgated by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission.

In addition, the unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information, because of its nature,
addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Group’s actual financial
position and does not purport to represent the results of operations for any future period or the
financial condition at any future date.

Selected key pro
forma financial
information

13

Unaudited consolidated pro forma net asset statement

Net assets of the
Adjustment

Arix Holdings Net
Group as at proceeds

30 September of the Unaudited
2016 Offer Pro Forma
£’000 £’000 £’000

Assets Note 2 Note 4 Note 6
Non-current assets
Plant, property and equipment 729 – 729
Intangible assets 2,415 – 2,415
Investments 11,155 – 11,155
Investment in carried interest 3,819 – 3,819

–––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Total non-current assets 18,118 – 18,118

–––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Current assets
Trade and other receivables 788 – 788
Cash and cash equivalents 32,189 91,000 123,189

–––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Total current assets 32,977 91,000 123,977

–––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Total assets 51,095 91,000 142,095
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (2,669) – (2,669)

–––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Total current liabilities (2,669) – (2,669)

–––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liability (1,157) – (1,157)

–––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Total non-current liabilities (1,157) – (1,157)

–––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Total liabilities (3,826) – (3,826)

–––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Total net assets 47,269 91,000 138,269

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––––––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––

Unaudited consolidated pro forma income statement
Adjustment

Arix
Holdings
Group

results for ALS
the seven results for
months the year
ended ended Inter- Total

31 March 31 March company Unaudited
2016 2016 trading pro forma
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
Note 2 Note 3 Note 5

Revenue 1 3,198 (900) 2,299
Administrative expenses (2,210) (3,042) – (5,252)

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Operating (loss)/profit (2,209) 156 (900) (2,953)
Share-based payment charge (1,401) – – (1,401)
Exceptional costs (596) – – (596)
Finance income 10 – – 10
Finance expense – (21) – (21)

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
(Loss)/profit before taxation (4,196) 135 (900) (4,961)
Income tax expense – (34) – (34)

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
(Loss)/profit for the period (4,196) 101 (900) (4,995)

–––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––––––––––––– –––––––––– –––––––––– ––––––––––
Notes
(1) The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information has been prepared in a manner consistent with the

accounting policies applied in the preparation of  the Arix Holdings Group consolidated historical financial
information for the periods to 31 March 2016 and to 30 September 2016.

(2) The Arix Holdings Group consolidated financial information has been extracted, without material adjustment,
from the Historical Financial Information of the Arix Holdings Group for the period ended 31 March 2016 as

[…]

disclosed in note 9.

23.   Post balance sheet events and ultimate controlling party
On 8 July 2016, the issued share capital of ALS was acquired by Arix Bioscience plc, the ultimate
controlling party of the company.

24.   Transition to IFRS
The following are a summary of the differences noted on transition to IFRS and their impact on the
Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Comprehensive Income presented in the historical
financial information.

142

Statement of Financial Position reconciliation as at 1 April 2013
   UK GAAP   Note 1   Note 2   IFRS
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Assets
Non-current assets
Deferred taxation   –   27   35   62
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Current assets
Other receivables   448   (124)   –   324
Cash and cash equivalents   38   –   –   38
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total current assets   486   (124)   –   362
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total assets   486   (97)   35   424
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Equity and liabilities
Equity attributable to the owner
of the parent company
Share capital   –   –   –   –
Retained earnings   (35)   (108)   (139)   (282)
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total equity   (35)   (108)   (139)   (282)
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   521   11   –   532
Deferred revenue   –   –   174   174
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total current liabilities   521   11   174   706
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total liabilities   521   11   174   706
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Total equity and liabilities   486   (97)   35   424
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

143

Statement of Financial Position reconciliation as at 31 March 2014
   UK GAAP   Note 1   Note 2   IFRS
   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

[…]

––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Profit for the financial year   29   (27)   2
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Statement of Comprehensive Income reconciliation for the year ended 31 March 2016
   UK GAAP   Note 6   IFRS
   £’000   £’000   £’000

Revenue   3,198   –   3,198
Administrative expenses   (3,076)   34   (3,042)
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Operating profit   122   34   156
Finance costs   (21)   –   (21)
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Profit before income taxation   101   34   135
Taxation   (27)   (7)   (34)
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

Profit for the financial year   74   27   101
   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––